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Division | - Group A

IIHF ICE HOCKEY U18 WORLD CHAMPIONSHIP DIV | GROUP A

ICE HOCKEY

12

Total: 31 players and 5 goalkeepers

ARTYUSHENKO Viktor
ASTANKOV Yevgeni
BELEVICH Andrei
BOKUN Danil
BUNETS Alexander
BUYNITSKI Dmitri
CHAIKA Kirill
CHERNIKQV Artemi
FALKOVSKI Stepan
FILIPOVICH Dmitri
GONCHAROV Vladislav
GRETSKI Vyacheslav
ISAIKOV Roman
IVANOV Yegor
KACHKO llya
KARABAN Danila
KARNAUKHOQV Pavel
KLYAVZO Vadim
KOLYSHKIN Dmitri
KOTASHENKO Ivan
KOTRYAKOQOV Oleg
KRAIKO Nikita
KRAVTSOV Alexander
KULBAKOQV Ivan
MARKEVICH Kirill
MISNIKQV Vladislav
NICHIPORENKO Ivan
NIKITYUK Nikita
OSIPKOV Alexander
RASHEVSKI Yuri
SERAFIMOVICH Roman
SUSHKO llya
TIMOSHENKO Andrei
VERBITSKI Vladislav
VEREMYOV Yegor
YUZLENKO Andrei

Team officials:

Function

ENTRY LIST BY TEAM

As of SAT 12 APR 2014
BLR -Belarus

Shoots/

Height
Pos Y

Catches m/ftin

1.81/511"
1.82/6'0"
1.85/6"1"
1.85/6"1"
1.79/5"10"
1.84/6'0"
1.90/6'3"
1.80/511"
1.98/6'6"
1.80/5"11"
1.67/5%6"
1.92/6'4"
1.90/6'3"
1.89/62"
1.84/6'0"
1.79/510"
1.86/6"1"
1.88/6'2"
1.86/6"1"
1.82/6'0"
1.82/6'0"
1.88/62"
1.80/511"
1.80/511"
1.79/510"
1.81/5"11"
1.88/62"
1.85/6"1"
1.81/511"
1.78 /510"
1.82/6'0"
1.82/6'0"
1.80/5"11"
1.91/6'3"
1.82/6'0"
1.79/5"10"
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Weight
kg / Ibs

781172
741163
82/181
87/192
82 /181
771170
91 /201
75/ 165
92 /203
86 /190
69/152
85/187
80/176
89/196
781172
76 /168
89 /196
86 /190
83/183
771170
721159
85/187
70/ 154
75/ 165
75/ 165
81/179
94 /207
82 /181
80/176
68 /150
84 /185
771170
771170
771170
771170
75/165

Date of Birth

17 MAY 1996
2 JUL 1997
27 AUG 1997
24 JUL 1996
26 MAY 1996
1 MAR 1997
31 JAN 1997
9 JUN 1996
18 DEC 1996
11 JUL 1996
11 NOV 1996
23 DEC 1996
21 AUG 1996
30 JUN 1996
1 AUG 1996
26 JUL 1996
15 MAR 1997
30 JAN 1996
13 MAR 1996
20 JUL 1996
31 JUL 1996
27 JAN 1996
30 JAN 1996
18 SEP 1996
23 DEC 1996
3 FEB 1996
30 APR 1996
11 SEP 1996
28 JAN 1997
13 NOV 1996
15 FEB 1996
28 DEC 1997
15 AUG 1997
25 JAN 1997
15 MAY 1996
9 JAN 1996

Citizenship

RTSOP Raubichi

RTSOP Raubichi

RTSOP Raubichi
Shakhtyor Soligorsk
Shakhtyor Soligorsk
Dynamo-Shinnik Bobruisk
Yunost Minsk

Shakhtyor Soligorsk
Yunost Minsk

Yunost Minsk

Shakhtyor Soligorsk
Neman Grodno

RTSOP Raubichi

RTSOP Raubichi

Neman Grodno

RTSOP Raubichi
Krasnaya Armia Moscow
Dynamo-Shinnik Bobruisk
HK Gomel

RTSOP Raubichi

RTSOP Raubichi

Yunost Minsk

RTSOP Raubichi

HK Gomel

RTSOP Raubichi
Dynamo-Shinnik Bobruisk
HK Gomel

RTSOP Raubichi

RTSOP Raubichi

HK Brest

RTSOP Raubichi
Shakhtyor Soligorsk
Yunost Minsk

Yunost Minsk
Dynamo-Shinnik Bobruisk
HK Gomel

Date of Birth

Head Coach:
Assistant Coach:
Team Leader:

Equipment Manager:

Physiotherapist:
Team Doctor:
Team Staff:
Team Staff:

PETUKHOV Sergei
KOROL Vladimir
ZALIVAKO Andrei
LANTRATOV Sergei
SHEPYOLKIN Pavel
ROMANCHUK Semyon
KLOCHKOV Vladislav
SANETS Sergei

RUS
BLR
BLR
RUS
BLR
BLR
BLR
BLR

30 MAY 1960
13 JAN 1957
26 JAN 1968
24 MAY 1975

9 JUL 1960
12 JUN 1969
18 JAN 1978
27 APR 1975
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NOTE
Prior to the initial directorate meeting, which occurs before the team's participation in the competition, there may be a large number of players included in
this output. Following that meeting the team's roster will be reduced to no more than the maximum number of players allowed.

LEGEND
D Defence F Forward GK Goalkeeper L Shoots or catches Left
No Jersey Number Pos Position R Shoots or catches Right
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IIHF ICE HOCKEY U18 WORLD CHAMPIONSHIP DIV | GROUP A

..
ICE HOCKEY
18 WORLD
CHAMPIONSHIP

Division | - Group A

ENTRY LIST BY TEAM
As of THU 20 MAR 2014
FRA -France

Shoots/ Height Weight

Date of Birth Club

= Catches m/ftin

kg / Ibs

20 BAUD Maxime GK L 1.78 /510" 68/ 150 18 JUN 1997 EHC Biel Spirit
99 BRUYAS Baptiste D L 1.80/5'"11" 70/ 154 23 FEB 1997 Grenoble Bruleurs de Loups
98 BURIEZ Antoine D L 1.85/6'1" 90/198 16 JUL 1996 Amiens Gothiques
2 CHAPELIER Loic D R 1.70/57" 60/132 24 OCT 1996 Briancon Diables Rouges
7 COLOMBAN Robin F L 1.87/62" 74/163 18 NOV 1997 Briancon Diables Rouges
4 COLOMBIN Thibaut D L 1.79/510" 76/ 168 10 APR 1996 Lausanne HC
10 COLOTTI Fabien F L 1.79/510" 75/165 27 AUG 1996 Grenoble Bruleurs de Loups
12 COULAUD Loic F R 1.73/5'8" 69/152 25 MAY 1997 Amiens Gothiques
97 COUVAT Jeoffrey F L 1.81/511" 84/185 23 JAN 1997 Grenoble Bruleurs de Loups
16 DELBAERE Jeremy F L 1.73/58" 727159 6 FEB 1996 Rouen Dragons
6 DURAND Camil D R 1.83/6'0" 75/165 5JAN 1996 Geneve-Servette
11 DUTRUEL Leo F R 1.82/6'0" 64/141 4 JAN 1996 HC 74 Megeve
8 GALLET Hugo D L 1.92/6'4" 83/183 20 JUN 1997 Amiens Gothiques
25 GARNIER Raphael GK L 1.79/510" 70/ 154 25 JAN 1997 Fribourg-Gotteron
23 GRABHERR Nathan F L 1.73/5'8" 70/154 29 APR 1997 Strasbourg Etoile Noir
13 GUILLAUME Julien F R 1.81/511" 70/ 154 30 APR 1996 Amiens Gothiques
14 JOSSE Adrien F L 1.86/6'"1" 64/141 13 MAR 1996 Amiens Gothiques
24 LECLERC Guillaume F L 1.73/58" 727159 20 FEB 1996 Austin Bruins
15 MAIA Bastien F R 1.85/6'"1" 72/159 18 APR 1997 IFK Helsinki
96 MARCELLE Antonin F L 1.85/6'1" 84/185 31 JUL 1997 Reims Champagne
18 MARION Kevin F R 1.77 /510" 80/176 31 JAN 1996 Geneve-Servette
17 MATIMA Rudy F L 1.82/6'0" 66/146 8 MAR 1997 Amiens Gothiques
95 MELIN Vincent D L 1.80/5"11" 69/ 152 16 AUG 1998 Evry
9 MONTENOISE-OUDOT Arthur D R 1.79/510" 78/172 6 APR 1996 Dijon Ducs
21 NESA Vincent F R 1.70 /57" 58/128 19 JUN 1996 Rouen Dragons
1 PAPILLON Quentin GK L 1.77 /510" 74 /163 7 APR 1997 Rouen Dragons
94 PAWELEK Pierre GK L 1.77 /510" 80/176 2 OCT 1997 Dijon Ducs
5 RITZ Maxime D R 1.71/57" 72/159 3 MAR 1998 Dijon Ducs
3 THIRY Thomas D R 1.91/6'3" 89/196 9 SEP 1997 Geneve-Servette
19 TORRES Antoine F L 1.80/5"11" 73 /161 23 JAN 1997 HC 74 Megeve
22 VILLE Gabin F L 1.73/5'8" 63/139 25 SEP 1997 Espoo Blues
Total: 27 players and 4 goalkeepers
Team officials:
Function Name Citizenship Date of Birth
Head Coach: GUIBET Romain FRA 2 APR 1977
Assistant Coach: TERGLAV Edo SLO 24 JAN 1980
General Manager: JACQUIN Renaud FRA 16 FEB 1973
Equipment Manager: RETA Fabrice FRA 9 AUG 1979
Physiotherapist: DREWNIAK Nicolas FRA 31 JUL 1979
Team Doctor: SARRAZIN Emmanuel FRA 16 FEB 1966
Team Video Coach: DERMIGNY Sebastien FRA 8 JAN 1981

NOTE
Prior to the initial directorate meeting, which occurs before the team'’s participation in the competition, there may be a large number of players included in
this output. Following that meeting the team's roster will be reduced to no more than the maximum number of players allowed.

LEGEND
D Defence F Forward GK  Goalkeeper L Shoots or catches Left
No Jersey Number Pos Position R Shoots or catches Right

IHM369000_32E 1.0 Report Created THU 20 MAR 2014 16:45 GMT+1 Page 1/1
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14

ARMAND PILON Simone
BARNABO Luca
BERNARD Dominic
BRIGHENTI Tobias
CONCI Davide
CORDIN Federico

DAL SASSO Davide
DANTONE Matteo

de LORENZO MEO Alex
de LUCA Ivan
GIOVANELLI Tizian
GRAF Martin
HARRASSER Simon
LAMBACHER Alex
LANCSAR Maximiliam
MAINO Andrea
MANTINGER Matthias
MARCELLO Antonio
MARCH Gianluca
MARCHESINI Leonardo
MORODER Samuel
QUINZ Stefan
SPIMPOLO Daniel
SPINELL Markus
STEINER Jonas
STEVAN Luca
TAGLIARO Luca
TREIBENREIF Hannes
TRENKWALDER Markus
WENTER Christoph
ZANATTA Alessandro

ENTRY LIST BY TEAM

As of TUE 8 APR 2014

ITA - Italy

Shoots/

Height
Pos Y

Catches m/ftin

x

1.77 /510"
1.78 /510"
1.90/6'3"
1.85/6"1"
1.80/5"11"
1.70/ 57"
1.80/5"11"
1.70/57"
1.70/57"
1.90/6'3"
1.83/6'0"
1.70/57"
1.70/57"
1.84/6'0"
1.83/6'0"
1.77 /510"
1.75/59"
1.72/5'8"
1.80/5"11"
1.80/5"11"
1.86/6'1"
1.84/6'0"
1.80/511"
1.77 /510"
1.84/6'0"
1.80/5"11"
1.75/ 59"
1.77 /510"
1.73/58"
1.74 /59"
1.88/6'2"
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Total: 27 players and 4 goalkeepers

Team officials:

Function

Weight
kg / Ibs

70/ 154
781172
82/181
75/ 165
80/176
60/132
64 /141
71/157
66/ 146
88 /194
80/176
65/143
66 / 146
80/176
81/179
67 /148
721159
84 /185
82/181
76 /168
81/179
82 /181
721159
73 /161
80/176
731161
70/154
68 /150
70/ 154
70/ 154
83/183

Date of Birth

9 MAR 1996
24 FEB 1996
12 SEP 1997
22 OCT 1996
29 SEP 1996
28 NOV 1996
13 FEB 1997
29 AUG 1996
17 MAR 1997
28 JUL 1997
14 MAY 1996
10 NOV 1996

16 JUL 1996

7 OCT 1996
22 APR 1996
11 JUN 1996
22 APR 1996
10 MAY 1996
18 APR 1997
27 MAR 1997
28 MAR 1997
18 FEB 1997

6 DEC 1996

9 JUN 1997
18 AUG 1996

4 JUN 1997
16 JUN 1996
22 MAY 1997

6 MAY 1997
25 JAN 1997

3 SEP 1996

Citizenship

SV Kaltern

HC Lugano

WSV Sterzing-Vipiteno
HC Neumarkt

HC Pergine

HC Valpellice

Asiago Hockey

SHC Fassa

Pustertal Bruneck
WSV Sterzing-Vipiteno
HC Neumarkt

HC Neumarkt
Pustertal Bruneck
Adler Mannheim

Red Bull Salzburg
Ontario Hockey Academy
SV Kaltern

HC Brno

HC Neumarkt

HC Pergine

HC Gherdeina

Ontario Hockey Academy
HC Lugano

Ritten Sport

WSV Sterzing-Vipiteno
Asiago Hockey

Asiago Hockey

Ritten Sport

WSV Sterzing-Vipiteno
Ritten Sport

SG Cortina

Date of Birth

Head Coach:
Assistant Coach:
Team Leader:

Equipment Manager:

Physiotherapist:
Team Doctor:

GSCHLIESSER Alex
FONTANA Alessandro
SUEN Kurt
STRAZZABOSCO Guido
CARIOTA Emilio
ALESSIO Sergio

ITA
ITA
ITA
ITA
ITA
ITA

11 MAY 1973
12 JUN 1982
17 DEC 1950

3 SEP 1953
28 OCT 1964
26 JAN 1959

NOTE
Prior to the initial directorate meeting, which occurs before the team's participation in the competition, there may be a large number of players included in
this output. Following that meeting the team's roster will be reduced to no more than the maximum number of players allowed.

LEGEND
D Defence
No Jersey Number

F Forward GK
Pos Position R

Goalkeeper

Shoots or catches Right

L Shoots or catches Left

IHM369000_32E 4.0
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ICE HOCKEY
18 WORLD
CHAMPIONSHIP

Division | - Group A

ENTRY LIST BY TEAM

As of SAT 12 APR 2014
KAZ - Kazakhstan

Shoots/ Height Weight

Pos Date of Birth

Catches m/ftin

kg / Ibs

12 AMANOV Kaisar F L 1.80/5"11" 71/157 28 FEB 1996 Torpedo Ust-Kamenogorsk
8 ASETOV Alikhan F L 1.87/6'2" 86/190 26 AUG 1996 Barys Astana
1 BELOKONSKI Bogdan GK L 1.80/511" 68/150 26 AUG 1996 Torpedo Ust-Kamenogorsk
3 BYKOV Dmitri D L 1.85/6'"1" 67/148 27 APR 1997 Torpedo Ust-Kamenogorsk
10 GRENTS Dmitri F R 1.81/5"11" 78/172 10 JUN 1996 Torpedo Ust-Kamenogorsk
9 KISELYOV Alexey F R 1.81/5"11" 78/172 12 MAY 1997 HK Astana
16 KOSHELEV Semyon F L 1.87/62" 71/157 11 JAN 1996 Torpedo Ust-Kamenogorsk
25 KUTKO Alexander GK L 1.83/6'0" 77/170 27 MAY 1997 HK Astana
4 LOBANOQV llya D L 1.98/6'6" 85/187 1 DEC 1996 Gornyak Rudny
11 MAKEYEV Dmitri F L 1.74 /59" 70/154 2 DEC 1997 Atlant Mytishi
6 MEDVEDEYV Nikita D L 1.78 /510" 74 /163 28 NOV 1997 Torpedo Ust-Kamenogorsk
21 NEZNAMOV Nikita F L 1.85/6'"1" 86/190 21 FEB 1996 Yunost Minsk
5 OMELYANOVICH Sergei D R 1.78 /510" 73 /161 30 NOV 1996 Yunost Minsk
22 PANYUKOV Kirill F R 1.85/6'"1" 80/176 22 MAY 1997 Barys Astana
17 PARKHOMENKO Zakhar F L 1.75/5'9" 68/150 22 OCT 1997 Torpedo Ust-Kamenogorsk
19 PRESNOV Dmitri F L 1.80/5"11" 75/ 165 4 SEP 1996 Barys Astana
2 SENTYUSHKIN Denis D L 1.83/6'0" 76/168 12 JAN 1996 Torpedo Ust-Kamenogorsk
24 SHETLE Artur F L 1.84/6'0" 80/176 18 JAN 1997 Traktor Chelyabinsk
14 SHTEFAN Stepan F L 1.82/6'0" 67/148 14 NOV 1996 Torpedo Ust-Kamenogorsk
7 SVINUKHOV Danil D L 1.77 /510" 73 /161 9 JUL 1996 Torpedo Ust-Kamenogorsk
13 TANIMOV Anuarbek D L 1.79/5"0" 77 /170 28 JAN 1997 Barys Astana
15 TOLEPBERGEN Bekmukhanbet F R 1.79/510" 74 /163 4 JUL 1996 Barys Astana
20 USTINOVICH Nikita GK L 1.85/6"1" 72/159 19 DEC 1997 HK Astana
18 YADRYSHNIKOV Kirill F L 1.80/5"11" 77/170 7 FEB 1996 Torpedo Ust-Kamenogorsk
Total: 21 players and 3 goalkeepers
Team officials:
Function Name Citizenship Date of Birth
Head Coach: LINYOV Alexander KAZ 26 JAN 1960
Assistant Coach: MIKHAILIS Yuri KAZ 23 APR 1969
Assistant Coach: VASILCHENKO Vassili KAZ 12 MAY 1955
General Manager: KORESHKOV Alexander RUS 28 OCT 1968
Team Leader: BANISHEVSKY Nikolai KAZ 1 FEB 1960
Equipment Manager: KLIMENKO Vladimir KAZ 25 JAN 1968
Team Doctor: KASHIGIN Oleg RUS 17 SEP 1966
Team Staff: MUZAPAROV Marat KAZ 17 APR 1965
Team Staff: MUZAPAROVA Anar KAZ 29 SEP 1970
Team Staff: SAUYRBAEV Asset KAZ 4 APR 1962
Media Manager: ANFILOFYEYV Vladimir KAZ 6 FEB 1957

NOTE

Prior to the initial directorate meeting, which occurs before the team's participation in the competition, there may be a large number of players included in

this output. Following that meeting the team's roster will be reduced to no more than the maximum number of players allowed.

LEGEND
D Defence F Forward GK  Goalkeeper L Shoots or catches Left
No Jersey Number Pos Position R Shoots or catches Right

IHM369000_32E 8.0
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IIHF ICE HOCKEY U18 WORLD CHAMPIONSHIP DIV | GROUP A

ICE HOCKEY

ENTRY LIST BY TEAM
As of WED 9 APR 2014
LAT -Latvia

Shoots/ Height Weight

Pos

Catches m/ftin

Date of Birth

18 ABOLS Rodrigo
31 BALANDINS Salvis
13 BALCERS Rudolfs
36 BERZANSKIS Dans
34 BIROVS Niklavs
14 BUNCIS Filips
35 BUSS Arturs
6 CUKSTE Karlis
11 DZIERKALS Martins
12 FJODOROVS Eduards
7 GALOHA Kirils
23 JAKABSONS Kristaps
2 JANSONS Eduards
3 JANSONS Gvido
25 KAIMINS Elvis
30 KIVLENIEKS Matiss
21 LAZAREVS Marks
9 LOCANS Roberts
22 MINAJEVS Vjaceslavs
26 MISJUS Julians
17 MITROFANOVS Kirils
1 NUKA Toms
20 PONOMARENKO Maksims
29 PULINS Davis
4 PURINS Janis
10 RAZGALS Frenks
32 ROMANOVSKIS Denijs
33 ROMASOVS Romans
5 RUBINS Kristians
28 SISLANNIKOVS Olegs
24 SMULKO Eriks
8 SPRUKTS Gatis
37 VASILONOKS Augusts
16 VITOLINS Martins
19 ZEMBERGS Davis
15 ZOHOVS Eriks
27 ZUCKOVS llja

Total: 33 players and 4 goalkeepers

Team officials:
Function
Head Coach:
Assistant Coach:
Assistant Coach:
Team Leader:
Equipment Manager:
Team Doctor:
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Name
MILUNS Eriks

kg / Ibs

L 1.91/6'3" 82/181
K L 1.92/6'4" 80/176
L 1.80/5"11" 75/165
L 1.75/5'9" 75/165
R 1.85/6'1" 76/168
L 1.88/62" 88/194
R 1.84/6'0" 83/183
L 1.87/62" 92/203
L 1.79/510" 70/ 154
L 1.84/6'0" 85/187
R 1.84/6'0" 73/161
L 1.81/5"11" 84/185
R 1.88/62" 80/176
L 1.91/6'3" 95/209
L 1.67/5%6" 60/132
K L 1.87/62" 76/168
L 1.80/5"11" 87/192
R 1.88/6'2" 87/192
R 1.75/5'9" 70/154
L 1.87/62" 80/176
L 1.85/6'1" 83/183
K L 1.80/511" 75/165
L 1.87/62" 82/181
L 1.77 /510" 70/ 154
L 1.75/59" 787172
L 1.82/6'0" 72/159
K L 1.73/5'8" 75/165
R 1.82/6'0" 78/172
L 1.93/6'4" 92/203
R 1.76/5'9" 75/165
R 1.84/6'0" 75/165
L 1.79/510" 76/168
L 1.85/6'"1" 85/187
L 1.76 /59" 70/154
R 1.80/511" 82/181
R 1.79/510" 73/161
L 1.77 /510" 72/159

JEMELJANENKO Anatolijs
RAZGALS Aigars

KAVERSKIS Ja
ABELIS Edgars
LOCANS Maris

nis

5 JAN 1996

9 FEB 1996
8 APR 1997
25 MAR 1996
5 NOV 1996
12 JUN 1997
24 APR 1996
17 JUN 1997
4 APR 1997
26 MAR 1997
14 APR 1996
25 DEC 1996
7 SEP 1997
10 JAN 1997
28 DEC 1996
26 AUG 1996
17 MAR 1996
3 MAR 1996
20 FEB 1996
2 OCT 1997
24 JUN 1996
24 MAR 1996
23 APR 1997
30 MAY 1996
28 MAR 1996
8 AUG 1996
24 FEB 1997
9 JAN 1996
11 DEC 1997
18 SEP 1996
6 FEB 1996
29 AUG 1996
27 JAN 1996
5 MAR 1996
11 APR 1996
26 NOV 1997
5 NOV 1996

Citizenship
LAT
LAT
LAT
LAT
LAT
LAT

HK Riga

HK Riga

Stavanger Oilers
Eugene Generals
Nacka HK

Riga 18

Southern Oregon Spartans
Riga 18

Saga Riga

Saga Riga

HK Riga

Dinamo Juniors Riga
Saga Riga

Selects Academy Essex Junction
HK Tukums

Prizma Riga

GCK Lions Zurich
AIK Stockholm
Dinamo Juniors Riga
Riga 18

Prizma Riga
Zemgale Jelgava
Lorenskog IK

HK Tukums

Dinamo Juniors Riga
HK Riga

Riga 18

Dinamo Juniors Riga
VIK Vasteras
Dinamo Juniors Riga
Dinamo Juniors Riga
HK Riga

Red Bull Salzburg
Arlanda Wings
Boston Jr Bandits
Saga Riga

Dinamo Juniors Riga

Date of Birth

22 JAN 1967
1 JAN 1949
7 AUG 1969
11 DEC 1952
22 AUG 1983
23 JUL 1990

IHM369000_32E 7.0

Report Created WED 9 APR 2014 12:01 GMT+2

Page 1/2



N
o
=y
»

ICE HOCKEY

8

N

- IIHF ICE HOCKEY U18 WORLD CHAMPIONSHIP DIV | GROUP A

' v
ICEgEKEY

CHAMPICNSHIP

NOTE
Prior to the initial directorate meeting, which occurs before the team's participation in the competition, there may be a large number of players included in
this output. Following that meeting the team's roster will be reduced to no more than the maximum number of players allowed.

LEGEND
D Defence F Forward GK Goalkeeper L Shoots or catches Left
No Jersey Number Pos Position R Shoots or catches Right
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ENTRY LIST BY TEAM
As of TUE 8 APR 2014
NOR-Norway

Shoots/ Height Weight
Date of Birth Club

= Catches m/ftin kg / Ibs

20 BERG Sander
6 BJERKE Sondre
4 BULL Christian
15 DRILLESTAD Oskar
106 EKAAS Jostein
16 FLADEBY Tobias
9 GRAN Martin
108 GRANHOLM Viktor

x

1.80/5"11" 70/ 154 16 OCT 1996 HV71 Jonkoping
1.72/58" 76/168 21 MAY 1996 Lillehammer IK
1.86/6'1" 90/198 13 AUG 1996 Lillehammer IK
1.79/5'10" 92/203 11 NOV 1996 Sparta Sarpsborg
1.90/6'3" 86/190 8 APR 1996 Stjernen Fredrikstad
1.82/6'0" 80/176 20 MAY 1996 Frisk Asker
1.81/5"11" 77/170 12 NOV 1996 Storhamar Dragons
1.79/510" 81/179 30 APR 1997 Frisk Asker

18 GRONSTAD Petter 1.83/6'0" 84/185 4 FEB 1997 Lorenskog IK

1 GRONSTRAND Fredrik K 1.82/6'0" 85/187 6 MAR 1996 Jokerit Helsinki
101 GULLIKSEN Anders 1.84/6'0" 80/176 16 JUL 1997 Storhamar Dragons
104 HARBOSEN Sondre 1.81/511" 84/185 9 MAR 1996 Lillehammer IK

13 HENRIKSEN Magnus
10 HOFF Ludvig

25 JOHANNESSEN Fabian
102 JOHANSEN Markus

5 JORGENSEN Fredrik

7 KAASASTUL Christian
14 KNOLD Henrik

2 KNUTSEN Cato

21 KOPPERUD Herman

1.89/62" 75/165 17 APR 1996 Lorenskog IK
1.82/6'0" 88/194 16 OCT 1996 Lincoln Stars
1.81/511" 83/183 25 OCT 1996 Manglerud Star Oslo
1.84/6'0" 72/159 14 DEC 1996 Frisk Asker
1.67/5'%6" 66/ 146 28 APR 1997 Valerenga Oslo
1.75/5'9" 81/179 9 APR 1997 Frisk Asker
1.85/6'"1" 76/168 8 NOV 1996 Sparta Sarpsborg
1.83/6'0" 85/187 21 SEP 1996 Lorenskog IK
1.72/58" 75/165 17 APR 1996 HV71 Jonkoping

19 LAVIK Eirik 1.84/6'0" 85/187 4 MAR 1996 Lorenskog IK
8 LINDSTAD Vetle 1.84/6'0" 70/154 26 MAR 1996 Storhamar Dragons
24 MARTHINSEN Andreas 1.88/62" 93/205 3 JUL 1997 Djurgarden Stockholm

3 NIPE Jesper
23 NYSTUEN Stian
22 OLSEN Colin

1.80/5'11" 84/185 17 FEB 1996 Stjernen Fredrikstad
1.87/62" 90/198 11 OCT 1996 Lillehammer IK
1.80/5"11" 79/174 20 SEP 1996 Valerenga Oslo

P
| et et s ) ) e e e e e e e e e e e i i i v B o B i e e Y

107 OSTBY Kristian 1.94/6'4" 82/181 30 JAN 1996 Sparta Sarpsborg
11 RONNILD Martin 1.83/6'0" 84/185 24 JAN 1996 Brynas Gavle
17 SATERAAS Emil 1.84/6'0" 83/183 7 JUL 1996 Brynas Gavle
Total: 27 players and 3 goalkeepers
Team officials:
Function Name Citizenship Date of Birth
Head Coach: JONSSON Robert SWE 10 APR 1970
Assistant Coach: LYSENSTON Andre NOR 27 OCT 1988
Assistant Coach: SATHER Espen NOR 4 APR 1980
General Manager: HEXEBERG Jan NOR 13 OCT 1959
Equipment Manager: MICHALSEN Raymond NOR 28 NOV 1960
Physiotherapist: BORGE HENRIK NOR 13 OCT 1986
Team Video Coach: HARLI Roger NOR 15 MAY 1973

NOTE
Prior to the initial directorate meeting, which occurs before the team'’s participation in the competition, there may be a large number of players included in
this output. Following that meeting the team's roster will be reduced to no more than the maximum number of players allowed.

LEGEND
D Defence F Forward GK  Goalkeeper L Shoots or catches Left
No Jersey Number Pos Position R Shoots or catches Right

IHM369000_32E 3.0 Report Created TUE 8 APR 2014 12:03 GMT+2 Page 1/1



2014

ICE HOCKEY
U18 WORLD
CHAMPIONSHIP

Division | - Group A

IIHF ICE HOCKEY U18 WORLD CHAMPIONSHIP DIV | GROUP A

ICE HOCKEY

TEAM ROSTER

As of SAT 12 APR 2014

Initial Registration 12 APR 2014

BLR - Belarus

Shoots/ Height

= Catches m/ftin Date of Birth

No Name

Registration

1 KULBAKOV lvan GK L 1.80/5"11" 75/165 18 SEP 1996 HK Gomel
2 CHAIKA Kirill D L 1.90/6'3" 91/201 31 JAN 1997 Yunost Minsk
3 ISAIKOV Roman D L 1.90/6'3" 80/176 21 AUG 1996 RTSOP Raubichi
4 FALKOVSKI Stepan D L 1.98/6'6" 92/203 18 DEC 1996 Yunost Minsk
6 ASTANKOV Yevgeni F L 1.82/6'0" 74/163 2 JUL 1997 RTSOP Raubichi
8 KLYAVZO Vadim D R 1.88/62" 86/190 30 JAN 1996 Dynamo-Shinnik Bobruisk
9 GONCHAROV Viadislav D L 1.67/5%6" 69/152 11 NOV 1996 Shakhtyor Soligorsk
10 BUYNITSKI Dmitri F L 1.84/6'0" 77/170 1 MAR 1997 Dynamo-Shinnik Bobruisk
11 FILIPOVICH Dmitri F L 1.80/511" 86/ 190 11 JUL 1996 Yunost Minsk
12 VEREMYOV Yegor F R 1.82/6'0" 77/170 15 MAY 1996 Dynamo-Shinnik Bobruisk
13 GRETSKI Vyacheslav F L 1.92/6'4" 85/187 23 DEC 1996 Neman Grodno
14 MISNIKOV Vladislav F R 1.81/511" 81/179 3 FEB 1996 Dynamo-Shinnik Bobruisk
15 BUNETS Alexander F R 1.79/5'10" 82/181 26 MAY 1996 Shakhtyor Soligorsk
16 SUSHKO llya D R 1.82/6'0" 77/170 28 DEC 1997 Shakhtyor Soligorsk
17 KRAVTSOV Alexander F L 1.80/5"11" 70/ 154 30 JAN 1996 RTSOP Raubichi
18 TIMOSHENKO Andrei D L 1.80/5"11" 77/170 15 AUG 1997 Yunost Minsk
19 KOTASHENKO Ivan F L 1.82/6'0" 77/170 20 JUL 1996 RTSOP Raubichi
20 OSIPKOV Alexander GK L 1.81/511" 80/176 28 JAN 1997 RTSOP Raubichi
21 MARKEVICH Kirill F L 1.79/510" 75/165 23 DEC 1996 RTSOP Raubichi
22 CHERNIKQOV Artemi D L 1.80/5"11" 75/165 9 JUN 1996 Shakhtyor Soligorsk
23 KARABAN Danila F R 1.79/5'10" 76/ 168 26 JUL 1996 RTSOP Raubichi
24 |VANOV Yegor D L 1.89/6'2" 89/196 30 JUN 1996 RTSOP Raubichi
Total: 20 players and 2 goalkeepers
Team Officials:
Function Name Citizenship Date of Birth
Team Staff: KLOCHKOV Viladislav BLR 18 JAN 1978
Assistant Coach: KOROL Vladimir BLR 13 JAN 1957
Team Doctor: ROMANCHUK Semyon BLR 12 JUN 1969
Physiotherapist: SHEPYOLKIN Pavel BLR 9 JUL 1960
Equipment Manager: LANTRATOV Sergei RUS 24 MAY 1975
Head Coach: PETUKHOV Sergei RUS 30 MAY 1960
Facts and Figures:
Average age: 17
Average height: 1.83/6'0"
Average weight: 80/176
NOTE
* Registration date of single players is only shown when different from Initial Registration date
LEGEND
D Defence F Forward GK Goalkeeper L Shoots or catches Left
No Jersey number Pos Position R  Shoots or catches Right
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IIHF ICE HOCKEY U18 WORLD CHAMPIONSHIP DIV | GROUP A

ICE HOCKEY

TEAM ROSTER

As of SAT 12 APR 2014

Initial Registration 12 APR 2014

FRA - France

Shoots/ Height

= Catches m/ftin Date of Birth

No Name

Registration

1 PAPILLON Quentin GK L 1.77 /510" 74 /163 7 APR 1997 Rouen Dragons
2 CHAPELIER Loic D R 1.70/57" 60/132 24 OCT 1996 Briancon Diables Rouges
3 THIRY Thomas D R 1.91/6'3" 89/196 9 SEP 1997 Geneve-Servette
4 COLOMBIN Thibaut D L 1.79/510" 81/179 10 APR 1996 Lausanne HC
5 RITZ Maxime D R 1.71/57" 727159 3 MAR 1998 Dijon Ducs
6 DURAND Camil D R 1.83/6'0" 82/181 5 JAN 1996 Geneve-Servette
7 COLOMBAN Robin F L 1.87/62" 74/163 18 NOV 1997 Briancon Diables Rouges
8 GALLET Hugo D L 1.92/6'4" 85/187 20 JUN 1997 Amiens Gothiques
9 MONTENOISE-OUDOT Arthur D R 1.79/5"10" 78/172 6 APR 1996 Dijon Ducs
10 COLOTTI Fabien F L 1.79/5"10" 75/165 27 AUG 1996 Grenoble Bruleurs de Loups
11 DUTRUEL Leo F R 1.82/6'0" 70/154 4 JAN 1996 HC 74 Megeve
12 COULAUD Loic F R 1.73/5'8" 69/152 25 MAY 1997 Amiens Gothiques
13 GUILLAUME Julien F R 1.81/5"11" 73 /161 30 APR 1996 Amiens Gothiques
14 JOSSE Adrien F L 1.86/6'"1" 64/141 13 MAR 1996 Amiens Gothiques
15 MAIA Bastien F R 1.85/6'"1" 73/161 18 APR 1997 IFK Helsinki
16 DELBAERE Jeremy F L 1.73/5'8" 72/159 6 FEB 1996 Rouen Dragons
17 MATIMA Rudy F L 1.82/6'0" 66/146 8 MAR 1997 Amiens Gothiques
18 MARION Kevin F R 1.80/5"11" 82/181 31 JAN 1996 Geneve-Servette
19 TORRES Antoine F L 1.80/5"11" 73 /161 23 JAN 1997 HC 74 Megeve
21 NESA Vincent F R 1.70/57" 58/128 19 JUN 1996 Rouen Dragons
23 GRABHERR Nathan F L 1.73/5'8" 70/154 29 APR 1997 Strasbourg Etoile Noir
25 GARNIER Raphael GK L 1.81/5"11" 70/ 154 25 JAN 1997 Fribourg-Gotteron
Total: 20 players and 2 goalkeepers
Team Officials:
Function Name Citizenship Date of Birth
Physiotherapist: DREWNIAK Nicolas FRA 31 JUL 1979
Head Coach: GUIBET Romain FRA 2 APR 1977
General Manager: JACQUIN Renaud FRA 16 FEB 1973
Equipment Manager: RETA Fabrice FRA 9 AUG 1979
Team Doctor: SARRAZIN Emmanuel FRA 16 FEB 1966
Assistant Coach: TERGLAYV Edo SLO 24 JAN 1980
Facts and Figures:
Average age: 17
Average height: 1.80/511"
Average weight: 731161
NOTE
* Registration date of single players is only shown when different from Initial Registration date
LEGEND
D Defence F Forward GK Goalkeeper L Shoots or catches Left
No Jersey number Pos Position R  Shoots or catches Right

IHM369000_33 2.0 Report Created SAT 12 APR 2014 21:20 GMT+2
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20 ICE HOCKEY

IIHF ICE HOCKEY U18 WORLD CHAMPIONSHIP DIV | GROUP A

ICE HOCKEY
U18 WORLD
CHAMPIONSHIP

Division | - Group A

TEAM ROSTER

As of SAT 12 APR 2014

Initial Registration 12 APR 2014

ITA - Italy

No Name

Shoots/

Height

= Catches m/ftin

Date of Birth

Registration

1 TREIBENREIF Hannes GK L 1.77 /510" 68/ 150 22 MAY 1997 Ritten Sport
2 BERNARD Dominic D R 1.90/6'3" 82/181 12 SEP 1997 WSV Sterzing-Vipiteno
3 BARNABO Luca F L 1.78 /510" 78/172 24 FEB 1996 HC Lugano
4 MARCELLO Antonio D L 1.72/5'8" 84/185 10 MAY 1996 HC Brno
5 TRENKWALDER Markus D L 1.73/5'8" 70/154 6 MAY 1997 WSV Sterzing-Vipiteno
6 LANCSAR Maximiliam F L 1.83/6'0" 81/179 22 APR 1996 Red Bull Salzburg
8 CONCI Davide F L 1.80/511" 80/176 29 SEP 1996 HC Pergine
9 DANTONE Matteo F L 1.70/57" 71/157 29 AUG 1996 SHC Fassa
10 de LUCA Ivan F L 1.90/6'3" 88/194 28 JUL 1997 WSV Sterzing-Vipiteno
11 CORDIN Federico F L 1.70/57" 60/132 28 NOV 1996 HC Valpellice
12 STEINER Jonas D L 1.84/6'0" 80/176 18 AUG 1996 WSV Sterzing-Vipiteno
13 MARCH Gianluca D L 1.80/511" 82/181 18 APR 1997 HC Neumarkt
15 MAINO Andrea F L 1.77 /510" 67 /148 11 JUN 1996 Ontario Hockey Academy
16 MANTINGER Matthias F L 1.75/5'9" 72/159 22 APR 1996 SV Kaltern
17 SPIMPOLO Daniel D L 1.80/5"11" 72/159 6 DEC 1996 HC Lugano
18 GRAF Martin F L 1.70/57" 65/143 10 NOV 1996 HC Neumarkt
19 MORODER Samuel F L 1.86/6'1" 81/179 28 MAR 1997 HC Gherdeina
20 GIOVANELLI Tizian GK L 1.83/6'0" 80/176 14 MAY 1996 HC Neumarkt
21 BRIGHENTI Tobias D R 1.85/6'"1" 75/165 22 OCT 1996 HC Neumarkt
22 SPINELL Markus F R 1.77 /510" 73 /161 9 JUN 1997 Ritten Sport
23 HARRASSER Simon F L 1.70/57" 66/146 16 JUL 1996 Pustertal Bruneck
24 LAMBACHER Alex F R 1.84/6'0" 80/176 7 OCT 1996 Adler Mannheim
Total: 20 players and 2 goalkeepers
Team Officials:
Function Citizenship Date of Birth
Team Doctor: ALESSIO Sergio ITA 26 JAN 1959
Physiotherapist: CARIOTA Emilio ITA 28 OCT 1964
Assistant Coach: FONTANA Alessandro ITA 12 JUN 1982
Head Coach: GSCHLIESSER Alex ITA 11 MAY 1973
Equipment Manager: STRAZZABOSCO Guido ITA 3 SEP 1953
Team Leader: SUEN Kurt ITA 17 DEC 1950

Facts and Figures:
Average age: 17
Average height:

Average weight: 751165

1.79/5"10"

NOTE

* Registration date of single players is only shown when different from Initial Registration date

LEGEND

D Defence Forward GK Goalkeeper L Shoots or catches Left
No Jersey number Pos Position R  Shoots or catches Right
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ICE HOCKEY
U18 WORLD
CHAMPIONSHIP

Division | - Group A

TEAM ROSTER

As of SAT 12 APR 2014

Initial Registration 12 APR 2014

KAZ - Kazakhstan

Shoots/ Height Weight

No Name Pos Catches m/ftin kg Ibs Date of Birth Registration

1 BELOKONSKI Bogdan K 1.80/5'11" 68/150 26 AUG 1996 Torpedo Ust-Kamenogorsk
2 SENTYUSHKIN Denis 1.83/6'0" 76/168 12 JAN 1996 Torpedo Ust-Kamenogorsk
3 BYKOV Dmitri 1.85/6'"1" 67/148 27 APR 1997 Torpedo Ust-Kamenogorsk
4 LOBANOV llya 1.98/6'6" 85/187 1 DEC 1996 Gornyak Rudny

5 OMELYANOVICH Sergei 1.78 /510" 73 /161 30 NOV 1996 Yunost Minsk

6 MEDVEDEV Nikita 1.78 /510" 74/163 28 NOV 1997 Torpedo Ust-Kamenogorsk
7 SVINUKHOV Danil 1.77 /510" 73 /161 9 JUL 1996 Torpedo Ust-Kamenogorsk
8 ASETOV Alikhan 1.87/6'2" 86/190 26 AUG 1996 Barys Astana

1.81/5"1" 78/172 12 MAY 1997 HK Astana

1.81/5"11" 78/172 10 JUN 1996 Torpedo Ust-Kamenogorsk
1.74 /59" 70/154 2 DEC 1997 Atlant Mytishi

1.80/5"11" 71/157 28 FEB 1996 Torpedo Ust-Kamenogorsk
1.79/5"10" 77/170 28 JAN 1997 Barys Astana

1.82/6'0" 67/148 14 NOV 1996 Torpedo Ust-Kamenogorsk

9 KISELYOV Alexey
10 GRENTS Dmitri

11 MAKEYEV Dmitri

12 AMANOV Kaisar

13 TANIMOV Anuarbek
14 SHTEFAN Stepan

15 TOLEPBERGEN Bekmukhanbet 1.79/510" 74/163 4 JUL 1996 Barys Astana
16 KOSHELEV Semyon 1.87/62" 71/157 11 JAN 1996 Torpedo Ust-Kamenogorsk
18 YADRYSHNIKOV Kirill 1.80/5"11" 77/170 7 FEB 1996 Torpedo Ust-Kamenogorsk
19 PRESNOV Dmitri 1.80/5'"11" 75/ 165 4 SEP 1996 Barys Astana

20 USTINOVICH Nikita
21 NEZNAMOV Nikita
22 PANYUKOV Kirill

A

1.85/6"1" 72/159 19 DEC 1997 HK Astana
1.85/6"1" 86/190 21 FEB 1996 Yunost Minsk
1.85/6'"1" 80/176 22 MAY 1997 Barys Astana

[ v I i e i > o N i o i > v > o I e i e o BN i I i

24 SHETLE Artur 1.84/6'0" 80/176 18 JAN 1997 Traktor Chelyabinsk
Total: 20 players and 2 goalkeepers
Team Officials:
Function Name Citizenship Date of Birth
Equipment Manager: KLIMENKO Vladimir KAZ 25 JAN 1968
Head Coach: LINYOV Alexander KAZ 26 JAN 1960
Assistant Coach: MIKHAILIS Yuri KAZ 23 APR 1969
Assistant Coach: VASILCHENKO Vassili KAZ 12 MAY 1955
Team Doctor: KASHIGIN Oleg RUS 17 SEP 1966
General Manager: KORESHKOV Alexander RUS 28 OCT 1968
Facts and Figures:
Average age: 17
Average height: 1.82/6'0"
Average weight: 75/165

NOTE

* Registration date of single players is only shown when different from Initial Registration date

LEGEND

D Defence F Forward GK Goalkeeper L Shoots or catches Left

No Jersey number Pos Position R  Shoots or catches Right
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IIHF ICE HOCKEY U18 WORLD CHAMPIONSHIP DIV | GROUP A

ICE HOCKEY

No Name

TEAM ROSTER

As of SAT 12 APR 2014

Initial Registration 12 APR 2014

LAT - Latvia

Shoots/ Height
= Catches m/ftin

Weight

kg / Ibs

Date of Birth

Registration

1 NUKA Toms GK L 1.80/5"11" 75/ 165 24 MAR 1996 Zemgale Jelgava
2 JANSONS Eduards D R 1.88/62" 80/176 7 SEP 1997 Saga Riga
3 JANSONS Gvido D L 1.91/6'3" 95/209 10 JAN 1997 Selects Academy Essex Junction
4 PURINS Janis D L 1.75/5'9" 78/172 28 MAR 1996 Dinamo Juniors Riga
5 RUBINS Kristians D L 1.93/6'4" 92/203 11 DEC 1997 VIK Vasteras
6 CUKSTE Karlis D L 1.87/6'2" 92/203 17 JUN 1997 Riga 18
7 GALOHA Kirils F R 1.84/6'0" 73/161 14 APR 1996 HK Riga
8 SPRUKTS Gatis F L 1.79/510" 76/168 29 AUG 1996 HK Riga
9 LOCANS Roberts F R 1.88/62" 87/192 3 MAR 1996 AIK Stockholm
10 RAZGALS Frenks F L 1.82/6'0" 72/159 8 AUG 1996 HKRiga
11 DZIERKALS Martins F L 1.79/5"10" 70/ 154 4 APR 1997 Saga Riga
12 FJODOROVS Eduards D L 1.84/6'0" 85/187 26 MAR 1997 Saga Riga
13 BALCERS Rudolfs F L 1.80/5"11" 75/165 8 APR 1997 Stavanger Oilers
14 BUNCIS Filips F L 1.88/6'2" 88/194 12 JUN 1997 Riga 18
15 ZOHOVS Eriks F R 1.79/5"10" 73 /161 26 NOV 1997 Saga Riga
16 VITOLINS Martins F L 1.76 /59" 70/154 5MAR 1996 Arlanda Wings
17 MITROFANOVS Kirils D L 1.85/6'1" 83/183 24 JUN 1996 Prizma Riga
18 ABOLS Rodrigo F L 1.91/6'3" 82/181 5JAN 1996 HK Riga
19 ZEMBERGS Davis F R 1.80/5"11" 82/181 11 APR 1996 Boston Jr Bandits
20 PONOMARENKO Maksims D L 1.87/6'2" 82/181 23 APR 1997 Lorenskog IK
21 LAZAREVS Marks F L 1.80/5"11" 87/192 17 MAR 1996 GCK Lions Zurich
30 KIVLENIEKS Matiss GK L 1.87/62" 76/168 26 AUG 1996 Prizma Riga
Total: 20 players and 2 goalkeepers
Team Officials:
Function Name Citizenship Date of Birth
Equipment Manager: ABELIS Edgars LAT 22 AUG 1983
Assistant Coach: JEMELJANENKO Anatolijs LAT 1 JAN 1949
Team Leader: KAVERSKIS Janis LAT 11 DEC 1952
Team Doctor: LOCANS Maris LAT 23 JUL 1990
Head Coach: MILUNS Eriks LAT 22 JAN 1967
Assistant Coach: RAZGALS Aigars LAT 7 AUG 1969
Facts and Figures:
Average age: 17
Average height: 1.84/6'0"
Average weight: 817179
NOTE
* Registration date of single players is only shown when different from Initial Registration date
LEGEND
D Defence F Forward GK Goalkeeper L Shoots or catches Left
No Jersey number Pos Position R  Shoots or catches Right
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IIHF ICE HOCKEY U18 WORLD CHAMPIONSHIP DIV | GROUP A

ICE HOCKEY

TEAM ROSTER

As of SAT 12 APR 2014

Initial Registration 12 APR 2014

NOR - Norway

Shoots/ Height

= Catches m/ftin Date of Birth

No Name

Registration

1 GRONSTRAND Fredrik GK L 1.82/6'0" 85/187 6 MAR 1996
2 KNUTSEN Cato D L 1.83/6'0" 85/187 21 SEP 1996
3 NIPE Jesper D L 1.80/511" 84/185 17 FEB 1996
4 BULL Christian D L 1.86/6'1" 90/198 13 AUG 1996
6 BJERKE Sondre D L 1.72/58" 76/168 21 MAY 1996
7 KAASASTUL Christian D L 1.75/5'9" 81/179 9 APR 1997
8 LINDSTAD Vetle F L 1.84/6'0" 70/154 26 MAR 1996
9 GRAN Martin F R 1.81/56"1" 77/170 12 NOV 1996
10 HOFF Ludvig F L 1.82/6'0" 88/194 16 OCT 1996
11 RONNILD Martin F L 1.83/6'0" 84/185 24 JAN 1996
12 DRILLESTAD Oskar F L 1.79/510" 92/203 11 NOV 1996
13 HENRIKSEN Magnus F L 1.89/62" 75/165 17 APR 1996
14 KNOLD Henrik F L 1.85/6"1" 76/168 8 NOV 1996
16 FLADEBY Tobias F L 1.82/6'0" 80/176 20 MAY 1996
17 SATERAAS Emil D L 1.84/6'0" 83/183 7 JUL 1996
18 GRONSTAD Petter F L 1.83/6'0" 84/185 4 FEB 1997
19 LAVIK Eirik F L 1.84/6'0" 85/187 4 MAR 1996
20 BERG Sander GK L 1.80/511" 70/ 154 16 OCT 1996
21 KOPPERUD Herman F L 1.72/58" 75/165 17 APR 1996
22 OLSEN Colin F L 1.80/511" 79/174 20 SEP 1996
23 NYSTUEN Stian F L 1.87/6'2" 90/198 11 OCT 1996
24 MARTHINSEN Andreas D L 1.88/62" 93/205 3 JUL 1997

Total: 20 players and 2 goalkeepers

Team Officials:

Function Name
Physiotherapist: BORGE HENRIK
General Manager: HEXEBERG Jan
Assistant Coach: LYSENSTON Andre

MICHALSEN Raymond
SATHER Espen
JONSSON Robert

Equipment Manager:
Assistant Coach:
Head Coach:

Facts and Figures:

Average age: 17
Average height: 1.82/6'0"
Average weight: 82/181

Jokerit Helsinki
Lorenskog IK
Stjernen Fredrikstad
Lilehammer IK
Lillehammer IK
Frisk Asker
Storhamar Dragons
Storhamar Dragons
Lincoln Stars
Brynas Gavle
Sparta Sarpsborg
Lorenskog IK
Sparta Sarpsborg
Frisk Asker

Brynas Gavle
Lorenskog IK
Lorenskog IK

HV71 Jonkoping
HV71 Jonkoping
Valerenga Oslo
Lillehammer IK
Djurgarden Stockholm

Citizenship Date of Birth
NOR 13 OCT 1986
NOR 13 OCT 1959
NOR 27 OCT 1988
NOR 28 NOV 1960
NOR 4 APR 1980
SWE 10 APR 1970

L Shoots or catches Left

NOTE

* Registration date of single players is only shown when different from Initial Registration date

LEGEND

D Defence F Forward GK Goalkeeper

No Jersey number Pos Position R  Shoots or catches Right
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ICE HOCKEY

IIHF ICE HOCKEY U18 WORLD CHAMPIONSHIP DIV | GROUP A

Playing Statistics

No Name

KULBAKQV Ivan
CHAIKA Kirill
ISAIKOV Roman

ASTANKOV Yevgeni

2
3
4 FALKOVSKI Stepan
6
8

KLYAVZO Vadim

9 GONCHAROV Vladislav
10 BUYNITSKI Dmitri

FILIPOVICH Dmitri

12 VEREMYOV Yegor

13 GRETSKI Vyacheslav
14 MISNIKQV Vladislav
15 BUNETS Alexander

16 SUSHKO llya

17 KRAVTSOV Alexander

18 TIMOSHENKO Andrei
19 KOTASHENKO Ivan
20 OSIPKOV Alexander

MARKEVICH Kirill

22 CHERNIKOV Artemi

23 KARABAN Danila
24 IVANOV Yegor

Goalkeeping Statistics

No Name
1 KULBAKQV lvan
20 OSIPKOQV Alexander

PLAYER STATISTICS BY TEAM

As of SAT 19 APR 2014
Including Game #13

BLR - Belarus

Pos GP G A PTS PIM +/- GWG PPG SHG SOG SG%

GK 5 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.00

D 5 0 0 0 2 0 0 0 0 1 0.00

D 5 0 0 0 6 +1 0 0 0 8 0.00

D 5 2 3 5 6 +4 0 1 0 21 9.52

F 5 0 1 1 2 -1 0 0 0 8 0.00

D 5 1 3 4 2 +2 1 0 0 22 455

D 5 2 1 3 2 0 0 2 0 17 11.76

F 5 2 3 5 2 -2 0 2 0 10 20.00

F 5 0 1 1 0 +1 0 0 0 4 0.00

F 5 1 0 1 39 0 1 0 0 10 10.00

F 5 1 2 3 2 +3 1 0 1 4 25.00

F 3 0 2 2 4 A1 0 0 0 3 0.00

F 5 0 0 0 25 -1 0 0 0 4 0.00

D 5 0 0 0 2 0 0 0 0 2 0.00

F 5 1 0 1 2+ 0 0 0 7 14.29

D 5 0 0 0 4 A1 0 0 0 5 0.00

F 5 0 1 1 0o -1 0 0 0 8 0.00

GK 5 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.00

F 5 1 4 5 6 0 0 0 0 13 7.69

D 5 2 1 3 2 +2 0 0 0 11 18.18

F 5 2 0 2 4 0 0 0 9 2222

D 5 0 0 0 2 3 0 0 4 0.00

GPT GKD GPI MIP MIP% GA SVS SOG SVS% GAA SOW L
5 5 2 125:00 4042 6 46 52 8846 2.88 011
5 5 3 184:15 5958 6 82 88 93.18 1.95 011

LE
A
G

L
No
PP

+-

GEND
Assists
Goals

GK  Goalkeeper
GPlI  Games played indeed

Number of games lost
Jersey number
G Power play goals

SHG Shorthanded goals
SVS Saves

Plus/minus net

D Defence F

GA Goals against GAA
GKD  Goalkeeper dressed GP
GPT Number of games played by team GWG
MIP Minutes and seconds played MIP%
PIM Penalties in minutes Pos
PTS Points SG%
SO Shutouts SOG
SVS% SVS as percentage of total SOG w

Forward

Goals against as average per 60 minutes
Number of games played

Game winning goals

MIP as percentage

Position on team

Percentage of goals from total shots
Shots on goal

Number of games won

IHM369000_83 32.0
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Playing Statistics

No Name

23
25

PAPILLON Quentin
CHAPELIER Loic
THIRY Thomas
COLOMBIN Thibaut
RITZ Maxime

DURAND Camil
COLOMBAN Robin
GALLET Hugo

MONTENOISE-OUDOT Arthur

COLOTTI Fabien

DUTRUEL Leo
COULAUD Loic
GUILLAUME Julien
JOSSE Adrien
MAIA Bastien

DELBAERE Jeremy
MATIMA Rudy
MARION Kevin
TORRES Antoine
NESA Vincent

GRABHERR Nathan
GARNIER Raphael

Goalkeeping Statistics

PLAYER STATISTICS BY TEAM

As of SAT 19 APR 2014

Including Game #15
FRA - France

Pos GP G A PTS

GK
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No Name GPT GKD GPI MIP MIP% GA SVS SOG SVS% GAA SOW L
1 PAPILLON Quentin 5 5 3 178:18 59.77 12 85 97 87.63 4.04 003

25 GARNIER Raphael 5 5 2 120:00 40.23 8 40 48 83.33 4.00 011

LEGEND

A Assists D Defence F Forward

G Goals GA Goals against GAA  Goals against as average per 60 minutes

GK  Goalkeeper GKD  Goalkeeper dressed GP Number of games played

GPlI  Games played indeed GPT Number of games played by team GWG Game winning goals

L Number of games lost MIP Minutes and seconds played MIP% MIP as percentage

No Jersey number PIM Penalties in minutes Pos Position on team

PPG Power play goals PTS Points SG% Percentage of goals from total shots

SHG Shorthanded goals SO Shutouts SOG  Shots on goal

SVS Saves SVS% SVS as percentage of total SOG w Number of games won

+- Plus/minus net
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TREIBENREIF Hannes
BERNARD Dominic
BARNABO Luca
MARCELLO Antonio
TRENKWALDER Markus

LANCSAR Maximiliam
CONCI Davide
DANTONE Matteo

de LUCA Ilvan
CORDIN Federico

STEINER Jonas
MARCH Gianluca
MAINO Andrea
MANTINGER Matthias
SPIMPOLO Daniel

GRAF Martin
MORODER Samuel
GIOVANELLI Tizian
BRIGHENTI Tobias
SPINELL Markus

HARRASSER Simon
LAMBACHER Alex

Goalkeeping Statistics

PLAYER STATISTICS BY TEAM

As of SAT 19 APR 2014

Including Game #13

ITA - Italy

Pos GP
GK
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G A PTS PIM +/- GWG PPG SHG SOG SG%
0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.00
0 0 0 6 -5 0 0 0 0 0.00
2 0 2 14 5 0 1 1 18 11.11
1 0 1 0o -2 0 0 0 1 100.00
0 0 0 2 -2 0 0 0 0 0.00
1 2 3 2 4 0 0 0 13 7.69
0 1 1 6 -2 0 0 0 8 0.00
0 0 0 6 -4 0 0 0 4 0.00
0 0 0 4 4 0 0 0 5 0.00
10 1 2 -2 0 0 0 3 3333
0 0 0 2 -2 0 0 0 0 0.00
0 1 1 2 -2 0 0 0 0 0.00
0 0 0 6 -7 0 0 0 2 0.00
0 0 0 0 -2 0 0 0 2 0.00
0 1 1 6 -6 0 0 0 3 0.00
0 1 1 0o -2 0 0 0 1 0.00
0 0 0 6 -1 0 0 0o 11 0.00
0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.00
1 1 2 2 4 0 1 0 5 20.00
0 1 1 2 A1 0 0 0 2 0.00
10 1 2 -2 0 0 0 7 14.29
1 3 4 0o -1 0 1 0 6 16.67

No Name GPT GKD GPI MIP MIP% GA SVS SOG SVS% GAA SOW L
1 TREIBENREIF Hannes 5 5 4 240:00 80.16 24 146 170 85.88 6.00 004

20 GIOVANELLI Tizian 5 5 1 59:25 19.84 3 44 47 9362 3.03 001

LEGEND

A Assists D Defence F Forward

G Goals GA Goals against GAA  Goals against as average per 60 minutes

GK  Goalkeeper GKD  Goalkeeper dressed GP Number of games played

GPlI  Games played indeed GPT Number of games played by team GWG Game winning goals

L Number of games lost MIP Minutes and seconds played MIP% MIP as percentage

No Jersey number PIM Penalties in minutes Pos Position on team

PPG Power play goals PTS Points SG% Percentage of goals from total shots

SHG Shorthanded goals SO Shutouts SOG  Shots on goal

SVS Saves SVS% SVS as percentage of total SOG w Number of games won

+- Plus/minus net
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Playing Statistics

PLAYER STATISTICS BY TEAM

As of SAT 19 APR 2014
Including Game #15

KAZ - Kazakhstan

No Name Pos GP G A PTS PIM +/- GWG PPG SHG SOG SG%
1 BELOKONSKI Bogdan GK 5 0 O 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.00
2 SENTYUSHKIN Denis D 5 0 2 2 4 0 0 0 0 5 0.00
3 BYKOV Dmitri D 5 0 0 0 2 0 0 0 0 1 0.00
4 LOBANOV llya D 5 0 4 4 8 +3 0 0 0 9 0.00
5 OMELYANOVICH Sergei D 5 0 0 0 4 -2 0 0 0 2 0.00
6 MEDVEDEYV Nikita D 5 2 1 3 0 +7 1 2 0 10 20.00
7 SVINUKHOV Danil D 5 0 1 1 4 +3 0 0 0 12 0.00
8 ASETOV Alikhan F 5 0 1 1 2 +3 0 0 0 16 0.00
9 KISELYOV Alexey F 5 0 1 1 0 -1 0 0 0 4 0.00

10 GRENTS Dmitri F 2 1 1 2 4 +3 0 0 0 5 20.00

11 MAKEYEV Dmitri F 5 0 O 0 0 0 0 0 0 3 0.00

12 AMANOV Kaisar F 5 0 1 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0.00

13  TANIMOV Anuarbek D 5 0 1 1 2 -1 0 0 0 1 0.00

14 SHTEFAN Stepan F 5 1 0 1 4 +1 0 0 0 5 20.00

15 TOLEPBERGEN Bekmukhanbet F 5 1 1 2 8 0 0 0 0 16 6.25

16 KOSHELEV Semyon F 5 4 4 8 0 +4 0 0 1 28 14.29

18 YADRYSHNIKOV Kirill F 5 3 1 4 4 +1 1 1 0 12 25.00

19 PRESNOQOV Dmitri F 5 2 1 3 2 +3 0 0 1 14 1429

20 USTINOVICH Nikita GK 5 0 O 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.00

21 NEZNAMOV Nikita F 4 1 1 2 29 0 1 1 0 12 833

22 PANYUKOV Kirill F 5 1 2 0o -2 0 0 0o 11 9.09

24 SHETLE Artur F 5 0 1 0o -1 0 0 0 3 33.33

Goalkeeping Statistics
No Name GPT GKD GPI MIP MIP% GA SVS SOG SVS% GAA SOW L
1 BELOKONSKI Bogdan 5 5 0 00:00 000 O 0 0 0.00 0.00 000
20 USTINOVICH Nikita 5 5 5 305:00 100.00 11 95 106 89.62 2.16 032
LEGEND
A Assists D Defence F Forward
G Goals GA Goals against GAA  Goals against as average per 60 minutes
GK  Goalkeeper GKD  Goalkeeper dressed GP Number of games played
GPlI  Games played indeed GPT Number of games played by team GWG Game winning goals
L Number of games lost MIP Minutes and seconds played MIP% MIP as percentage
No Jersey number PIM Penalties in minutes Pos Position on team
PPG Power play goals PTS Points SG% Percentage of goals from total shots
SHG Shorthanded goals SO Shutouts SOG  Shots on goal
SVS Saves SVS% SVS as percentage of total SOG w Number of games won
+- Plus/minus net

IHM369000_83 36.0
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Playing Statistics

No Name
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9
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11
12
13
14
15

16
17
18
19
20

21
30

NUKA Toms
JANSONS Eduards
JANSONS Gvido
PURINS Janis
RUBINS Kristians

CUKSTE Karlis
GALOHA Kirils
SPRUKTS Gatis
LOCANS Roberts
RAZGALS Frenks

DZIERKALS Martins
FJODOROVS Eduards
BALCERS Rudolfs
BUNCIS Filips
ZOHOQOVS Eriks

VITOLINS Martins
MITROFANOVS Kirils
ABOLS Rodrigo
ZEMBERGS Davis
PONOMARENKO Maksims

LAZAREVS Marks
KIVLENIEKS Matiss

Goalkeeping Statistics

No Name

1
30

NUKA Toms
KIVLENIEKS Matiss

PLAYER STATISTICS BY TEAM

As of SAT 19 APR 2014
Including Game #14

LAT - Latvia

GPT GKD
5 5
5 5

Pos GP G A PTS PIM +/- GWG PPG SHG SOG SG%

GK 5 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.00

D 5 2 2 4 0 0 1 1 0 16 1250

D 5 1 1 2 2 -2 0 1 0 1 100.00

D 5 1 1 2 4 +6 0 0 0 2 50.00

D 5 0 0 0 25 0 0 0 0 2 0.00

D 5 1 1 2 0 +3 0 0 0 7 14.29

F 5 2 1 3 18 -2 1 2 0 11 18.18

F 5 0 2 2 8 +3 0 0 0 12 0.00

F 5 4 1 5 4 +4 2 0 0 11 36.36

F 5 1 5 6 4 +2 0 0 0 12.50

F 5 0 2 2 16 +3 0 0 0 5 0.00

D 5 0 0 0 4 +2 0 0 0 7 0.00

F 5 0 2 2 0 +3 0 0 0 8 0.00

F 5 2 1 3 0 +5 0 0 1 3 66.67

F 5 3 1 4 4 +3 0 0 0 10 30.00

F 5 0 3 3 0 +4 0 0 0 7 0.00

D 5 0 2 2 10 +5 0 0 0 7 0.00

F 5 1 3 4 2 -2 0 0 0 8 12.50

F 5 2 2 4 2 +3 0 0 0 7 28.57

D 5 0 1 1 6 +4 0 0 0 5 0.00

F 5 0 1 2 0 0 0 0 9 0.00

GK 5 0 0 2 0 0 0 0 0.00
GPI MIP MIP% GA SVS SOG SVS% GAA SOW L
3 94:45 3187 3 16 19 84.21 1.90 010
4 202:33 68.13 8 71 79 89.87 237 021

LEGEND

A Assists

G Goals

GK  Goalkeeper

GPlI  Games played indeed
L Number of games lost
No Jersey number

PPG Power play goals
SHG Shorthanded goals
SVS Saves

+- Plus/minus net

D Defence

GA Goals against

GKD  Goalkeeper dressed

GPT Number of games played by team
MIP Minutes and seconds played

PIM Penalties in minutes

PTS Points

SO Shutouts

SVS% SVS as percentage of total SOG

GAA
GP
GWG
MIP%
Pos
SG%
SOG

Forward

Goals against as average per 60 minutes
Number of games played

Game winning goals

MIP as percentage

Position on team

Percentage of goals from total shots
Shots on goal

Number of games won
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GRONSTRAND Fredrik
KNUTSEN Cato

NIPE Jesper

BULL Christian
BJERKE Sondre

KAASASTUL Christian
LINDSTAD Vetle
GRAN Martin

HOFF Ludvig
RONNILD Martin

DRILLESTAD Oskar
HENRIKSEN Magnus
KNOLD Henrik
FLADEBY Tobias
SATERAAS Emil

GRONSTAD Petter
LAVIK Eirik

BERG Sander
KOPPERUD Herman
OLSEN Colin

NYSTUEN Stian
MARTHINSEN Andreas

Goalkeeping Statistics

PLAYER STATISTICS BY TEAM

As of SAT 19 APR 2014
Including Game #14

NOR - Norway

Pos GP G A PTS
GK

O MT@TMTM UMMM MMM OO0OO0OO0

~

[¢;]
o
o
o
o
o
o

0
+1
+8
+4

-1
+4
+3
+2
+2

+2
+5
+2
+1
+1

= NN O
= NN O

- -
- ONOO OOO0OOo
~OWoOoOoO oooo

2~ OWNO DWW 0O0 OOOO
OO ONNON OOONO OM~AMAN OO MO

-~ OO0 oo

+4
+1

0
+2

+4
+7

OO0 00 OO0OO0OO0OOo

a0 oo oo auogoagaa oo oo
- h O -0

NO NNO-2N W_20-=_2 N OO0 O -~
NN 0OOXDONN A 2WWN »0WOWOON -
OO ONOOOo

o N
o o

PIM +/- GWG PPG SHG SOG SG%

0 0 0.00
0 1 0.00
0 8 0.00
0 19 0.00
0 5 0.00
0 7 0.00
0 6 16.67
0 20 20.00
0 17 17.65
0 13 30.77
0 2 0.00
0 3 66.67
1 60.00
0 1 0.00
0 14 714
0 2 0.00
0 2 50.00
0 0 0.00
0 11 36.36
0 9 111
1 9 2222
0 1 0.00

No Name GPT GKD GPI MIP MIP% GA SVS SOG SVS% GAA SOW L
1 GRONSTRAND Fredrik 5 5 4 238:51 78.61 7 76 83 9157 1.76 131

20 BERG Sander 5 5 1 65:00 2139 4 38 42 9048 3.69 000

LEGEND

A Assists D Defence F Forward

G Goals GA Goals against GAA  Goals against as average per 60 minutes

GK  Goalkeeper GKD  Goalkeeper dressed GP Number of games played

GPlI  Games played indeed GPT Number of games played by team GWG Game winning goals

L Number of games lost MIP Minutes and seconds played MIP% MIP as percentage

No Jersey number PIM Penalties in minutes Pos Position on team

PPG Power play goals PTS Points SG% Percentage of goals from total shots

SHG Shorthanded goals SO Shutouts SOG  Shots on goal

SVS Saves SVS% SVS as percentage of total SOG w Number of games won

+- Plus/minus net
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